
Office FirstName LastName Address1 Address2 City MI Zip DRL URL Phone Inc

um

ben

t

Email

Governor Brian Calley 10198 Butler Rd. Portland MI 48875 R briancalley.com N

Governor Patrick Colbeck 2843 E. Grand River 

#262

East Lansing MI 48823 R colbeckforgovernor.com 734-956-2018 N

Governor Jim Hines P. O. Box 5595 Saginaw MI 48603 R hines4michigan.com 866-449-5990 N

Governor Bill Schuette P. O. Box 12307 Lansing MI 48901 R billschuette.com N

Governor Abdul El-Sayed P. O. Box 32180 Detroit MI 48232 D abdulformichigan.com 313-462-8177 N

Governor Shri Thanedar 2479 Woodview Ln. Ann Arbor MI 48108 D shri2018.com 734-355-2219 N

Governor Gretchen Whitmer 1456 Meadowbrook East Lansing MI 48823 D gretchenwhitmer.com 517-763-2955 N

Governor Bill Gelineau P. O. Box 120064 Grand Rapids MI 49528 L liberty4god.org N

Governor John Tatar P. O. Box 510104 Livonia MI 48151 L johnjtatar.com 734-968-4715 N

U. S. Senator John James P. O. Box 27363 Lansing MI 48909 R johnjamesforsenate.co 248-876-4790 N

U. S. Senator Sandy Pensler P. O. Box 11086 Lansing MI 48901 R penslerforsenate.com 248-838-3070 N

U. S. Senator Debbie Stabenow P. O. Box 4945 East Lansing MI 48826 D debbiestabenow.com Y

U. S. Representative

6th District

Fred Upton P. O. Box 900 St. Joseph MI 49085 R fredupton.com Y

U. S. Representative

6th District

David Benac 1410 Henderson Dr. Kalamazoo MI 49006 D benacforcongress.com N

U. S. Representative

6th District

Rich Eichholz P. O. Box 92 St. Joseph MI 49085 D richeichholz.com 269-363-8244 N

U. S. Representative

6th District

George Franklin P. O. Box 2061 Kalamazoo MI 49003 D georgefranklin.com 269-743-7940 N

U. S. Representative

6th District

Matt Longjohn 2956 Innisbrook Portage MI 49024 D mattlongjohnforcongres

s.com

N

State Senator

20th District

Margaret E. O'Brien 1220 Forest Drive PO Box 2318 Portage MI 49081-

2318

R margaretobrien.com 324-9626 Y margaret@margaret

obrien.com

State Senator

20th District

Sean McCann 4041 E. Hillandale 

Drive

P. O. Box 50726 Kalamazoo MI 49005 D seanmccann.com 207-6963 N sean@seanamccann

.com

State Senator

20th District

Lorence Wenke 3598 Wyngate 

Meadow

Galesburg MI 49053 L votewenke.com 381-9111

269-349-7882

N lorencewekne@aol.c

om
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State Representative

60th District

William Baker 3519 Lincolnshire 

Blvd.

Kalamazoo MI 49001 R 352-8187 N wcbaker2357@gmail

.com

State Representative

60th District

Jon Hoadley 2720 Parkview Ave. Kalamazoo MI 49008 D jonhoadley.com 447-1175 Y hoadleyforrep@gmail

.com

State Representative

61st District

Brandt Iden 6067 Danford Creek 

Dr., #2

Kalamazoo MI 49009 R voteiden.com 269-317-3845 Y brandt.iden@gmail.c

om

State Representative

61st District

Alberta Griffin 7219 Annandale Kalamazoo MI 49009 D albertagriffin61st.com 269-491-6957 N albertag@agsdata.or

g

State Representative

61st District

Corey Kendal 632 S. Drake Road J-

10

Kalamazoo Mi 49009 D 364-1519 N ckendal2018@gmail.

com

State Representative

61st District

Thomas Whitener P. O. Box 407 Portage MI 49081 D whitener4michigan.com 704-266-0057 N thomas@whitener4m

ichigan.com

State Representative

63rd District

Paul Foust P. O. Box 112 Richland MI 49083 R N

State Representative

63rd District

Matt Hall P. O. Box 726 Marshall MI 49068 R electmatthall.com 269-753-2383 N

State Representative

63rd District

David C. Maturen 7849 S. Sprinkle Rd. Portage MI 49002 R davidmaturen.com Y

State Representative

63rd District

Jennifer Aniano P. O. Box 21 Augusta MI 49012 D N

State Representative

63rd District

Ronald Hawkins 13601 Lady Jessica 

Isle

Battle Creek MI 49014 L N

State Representative

66th District

Beth Griffin 60887 Valley View 

Blvd.

Mattawan MI 49071 R votebethgriffin.com 269-330-8059 Y

State Representative

66th District

Dan Seibert 31110  52nd Ave. Paw Paw MI 49079 D seibertforstaterep.com N

Commissioner 

District 1

Stephanie Moore 414 Paterson St. Kalamazoo MI 49007 D 547-9002 Y stephny4@gmail.co

m

Ronald Olson 1815 Elder St. Kalamazoo MI 49048 R 345-9870 N floatsfast@aol.com

Commissioner 

District 2

Paul Haag 1436 W. Maple St. Kalamazoo Mi 49008 D 548-9939 N paul.haag@seiuhealt

hcaremi.org

Commissioner 

District 3

Tracy Hall 2305 Amherst Kalamazoo MI 49008 D hallforkzoo.com 720-7747 Y hallforkzoo.com

Charley Coss 2506 Angling Rd. Kalamazoo Mi 49008 R votecoss.com 290-1237 N office@votecoss.com
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Commissioner 

District 4

Michael A. Seals 3743 Gull Rd. Kalamazoo MI 49048 D 744-4220 Y mikes1023@aol.com

Shequita Lewis 2220 Gull Rd. E-1 Kalamazoo MI 49048 D 348-6302 N quanna0912@gmail.

Commissioner 

District 5

Chad Dillon 6281 Saybrook Dr. Kalamazoo MI 49009 R 779-4886 chadwick.l.dillon@g

mail.com

Julie M. Rogers 3428 Marlane Ave. Kalamazoo MI 49006 D juliemrogers.com 349-3352 Y julie@juliemrogers.co

Commissioner 

District 6

Ron Kendall 9220 Cotters Ridge Richland MI 49083 R 760-0322 Y rek351@gmail.com

Commissioner 

District 7

Roger Tuinier 7125 East M L Ave Kalamazoo MI 49048 R 381-2811 Y roger@tuinierbrother

sgreenhouse.com

Commissioner 

District 8

John Gisler 9145 Arrowhead 

Drive West

Scotts MI 49088 R 323-0259 Y jgisler5@comcast.ne

t

Kraig Robert Lee 13563 S. 34th St. Vicksburg MI 49097 R 254-4505 N kraigrlee@gmail.com

Cody Dekker 4849 E. Milham Ave, Portage Mi 49002 D 779-3665 N codydekker@gmail.c

Commissioner 

District 9

Dale Shugars 1185 Tanager Lane Kalamazoo MI 49009 R 207-5275 Y dalelshugars@gmail.

com

Brian Kovacik 7666 Paso Fino Ct. Kalamazoo MI 49009 R 501-8860 M b.kovacik@kssenterp

Christine Morse 5408 Saddle Club Kalamazoo Mi 49009 D 743-9634 N morsechristine@hot

Commissioner 

District 10

Steve Carra 6313 Trotwood St. Portage MI 49024 R 269-267-4641 N stephencarra@gmail.

com

Nasim Ansari 3015 Kalarama Portage MI 49024 R 269327-0016 N nasimhansari@yaho

Mike Quinn 7025 Rockford St. Portage MI 49024 D 267-2880 Y mikedquinn@sbcglob

Commissioner 

District 11

Scott McGraw 10608 Dandale St. Portage MI 49002 R 548-7004 Y scottmcgraw@icloud.

com

Meredith Place 1914 Forest Drive Portage MI 49002 D 319-775-2395 N vote4meredith@gmai

CLERK - Partial term 

ending 11/20/20

TRUSTEE - Partial 

term ending 11/20/20

Christopher Daniels 1052 N. 30th St. Galesburg MI 49053 R 720-8560 cdaniels@cdlawn.co

m
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SUPERVISOR - 

Partial term ending 

11/20/20

Don Martin 1303 Calhoun St. Kalamazoo MI 49006 D 345-7459 Y supervisor@ktwp.org

TRUSTEE - Partial 

term ending 11/20/20

Jen Strebs 2006 Alamo Ave. Kalamazoo MI 49006 D 903-6429 Y jenstrebs@gmail.co

m

TRUSTEE - Partial 

term ending 11/20/20

George E. Cochran 1343 Calhoun St. Kalamazoo MI 49006 D 385-3699 N

SUPERVISOR - 

Partial term ending 

11/20/20

John R. Speeter 8470 Greenfield 

Shores

Scotts MI 49808 R 327-7145 Y jspeeter@gmail.com

SUPERVISOR - 

Partial term ending 

11/20/20

Gary Moore 1462 Burlington Dr. Hickory Corners MI 49060 R 989-666-2758 Y

CLERK - Partial term 

ending 11/20/20

Norman P. Kellogg 11263 Littlefield Richland MI 49083 R 629-5427 Y normkellogg@gmail.

com

TRUSTEE - Partial 

term ending 11/20/20

Robb Blain 11641 East G Ave. Galesburg MI 49053 R 929-0977 Y rblain1675@gmail.co

m

TRUSTEE - Partial 

term ending 11/20/22

David J. Flook 9313 N. 43 St. Augusta MI 49012 R 986-0380 N

TRUSTEE - Partial 

term ending 11/20/21

Lynn M. Harmon 16190 E. Augusta 

Dr.

Augusta MI 49012 R 731-5325 N lynnmharmon@iclou

d.com

TRUSTEE - Partial 

term ending 11/20/20

Jeff Price 1831 Wild Dr. Richland MI 49083 R 629-9705 Y jmpsjh@comcast.net
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